GVK POWER (GOINDWAL SAHIB) LIMITED



AMENDMENT TO TENDER DOCUMENT NO.: GVK/ COAL/2016-17/001 DT 15.4.2016

This refers to the Tender Document No.: GVK/ COAL/2016-17/001 Dated 15.4.2016 for supply of Non-Coking Coal (4200 - 4900 GCV) upto 1.3 million metric tonne for our To GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Limited, Kapurthala Road, Tarn Taran Dist. Punjab.

We would like to inform you that, there is a small change in clause 4.9 & 5.6 as below:

Clause 4.9: Bidders will submit their Bids at the following address by the date and time mentioned in Clause 5.6–

Materials Department GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Limited, Goindwal Sahib-Kapurthala Road, Village & PO – Goindwal Sahib, Tarn Taran – 143 422 Punjab, India

Phone: +91 1859 225114

E-mail: coal.purchase@gvk.com

Clause 5.6: Important Timelines:

a) For supplies

Date	Event
20-04-2016	Publishing of NIT in newspapers and on GVKPGSL website
20-04-2016	Date of availability of Bid document at GVKPGSL website
22-04-2016	Last date for downloading of Bid Document from GVKPGSL Website
23-04-2016	Last date for receipt of comments/suggestions
25-04-2016	Issue of final document/ changes
28-04-2016	Bid Submission Due Date at 11:00 Hrs at our Plant Site at Goindwal
29-04-2016	a) Opening of Non-financial Bids at 11:00 Hrs at our Plant Site at Goindwal
	b) Opening of Price Bids at 15:00 Hrs at our Plant Site at Goindwal (depending upon number of Bidders and time taken for Tech Evaluation)
02-05-2016	Selection of Successful Bidder and tentative date of issue of LOI/ Awarding of Contract